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Super Lap Scotland - Class F - PROVISIONAL

Round 1 
Pos Car No. Name Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Total points Total DS Diff
1 21 Scott ROBSON 12 14 26 15 14 29 15 25 40 14 20 34 15 25 40 14 20 34 203 177
2 67 Marshall WISHART 7 10 17 12 16 28 12 12 24 15 25 40 14 16 30 15 25 40 179 162 15
3 81 Ian PITMAN 15 15 13 25 38 14 20 34 13 14 27 13 20 33 9 9 156 147 15
4 93 Allister PHILLIPS 9 2 11 14 20 34 13 5 18 11 12 23 12 14 26 13 16 29 141 130 17
5 48 Robert JOBSON 14 20 34 10 9 19 9 14 23 12 16 28 11 12 23 7 9 16 143 127 3
6 54 Steven McNAB 13 25 38 11 10 21 11 11 7 8 15 8 9 17 10 12 22 124 113 14
7 27 Paul WILSON 11 12 23 9 12 21 10 16 26 10 10 20 9 6 15 0 105 105 8
8 41 Neil METHVEN 8 16 24 6 7 13 8 10 18 9 5 14 10 10 20 12 14 26 115 102 3
9 38 Chris HISLOP 6 6 12 5 6 11 5 7 12 8 9 17 7 7 14 11 10 21 87 76 26
10 59 Simon McWILLIAM 4 5 9 2 3 5 3 3 6 5 7 12 4 5 9 0 41 41 35
11 50 Gavin EDGAR 0 3 4 7 1 6 7 6 6 12 6 8 14 0 40 40 1
12 132 Suzanne BUIST 2 3 5 1 1 2 4 6 3 3 6 3 3 6 8 8 16 40 39 1
13 23 Andrew COWIE 5 7 12 7 7 7 8 15 0 0 0 34 34 5
14 31 Mike DUNLEVY 0 8 8 16 6 9 15 0 0 0 31 31 3
15 53 Jamie GOUDIE 3 4 7 1 2 3 4 4 4 4 8 5 4 9 0 31 31 0
16 22 Jordan IRVINE 10 9 19 4 5 9 0 0 0 0 28 28 3
17 18 Craig McDOWALL 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 20
18 39 Martin PALMER 0 0 0 2 2 4 2 2 4 0 8 8 0

Round 2 (AC) Round 3 Round 4 (AC) Round 5 Round 6



Super Lap Scotland - Class E - PROVISIONAL

Round 1 
Pos Car No. Name Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Total points Total DS Diff
1 25 Alistair MOWAT 14 20 34 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 234 200
2 15 Matt COLLINS 15 25 40 14 20 34 14 16 30 14 20 34 14 20 34 0 172 172 28
3 83 Fraser JAMIESON 13 16 29 12 12 24 13 14 27 12 16 28 12 16 28 9 14 23 159 136 36
4 26 Kevin KENSETT 12 10 22 9 10 19 12 12 24 11 12 23 13 12 25 12 16 28 141 122 14
5 43 Stuart BUCHAN 9 8 17 11 16 27 10 20 30 9 14 23 11 10 21 8 8 16 134 118 4
6 64 Andrew CAMERON 0 13 14 27 11 9 20 13 9 22 9 9 18 14 10 24 111 111 7
7 13 Lewis SKENE 10 14 24 0 0 8 10 18 10 14 24 10 12 22 88 88 23
8 16 Martin KELMAN 7 7 14 8 8 16 9 9 7 7 14 8 8 16 7 9 16 85 76 12
9 116 Craig DILLON 11 12 23 10 9 19 8 10 18 10 4 14 0 0 74 74 2
10 27 Paul WILSON 0 0 0 0 0 13 20 33 33 33 41
11 358 Stavros COSTA 0 0 0 4 5 9 5 6 11 6 7 13 33 33 0
12 87 Andy TAYLOR 0 0 0 6 6 12 7 7 14 0 26 26 7
13 187 Nick COOK 0 0 0 5 8 13 6 5 11 0 24 24 2
14 17 Kevin HENDERSON 8 9 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 7
15 12 James McELENY 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 11 6
16 60 Callum DRYBURGH 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 3 8

Round 2 (AC) Round 3 Round 4 (AC) Round 5 Round 6



Super Lap Scotland - Class D - PROVISIONAL

Round 1 
Pos Car No. Name Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Total points Total DS Diff
1 131 Keith COWIE 10 10 20 15 25 40 14 25 39 14 25 39 15 25 40 15 15 193 178
2 100 Paul TOUGH 13 20 33 14 20 34 15 20 35 15 15 14 20 34 14 25 39 190 175 3
3 78 David RYBOWSKI 14 25 39 13 16 29 13 14 27 10 10 20 7 7 13 20 33 155 148 27
4 44 Steven JEFFRIES 0 12 14 26 11 12 23 13 20 33 13 16 29 0 111 111 37
5 5 Paul TOMLINSON 5 9 14 8 10 18 7 9 16 9 14 23 10 12 22 9 9 18 111 97 14
6 35 Stephen HENDERSON 15 14 29 10 12 22 12 16 28 12 12 0 0 91 91 6
7 69 Adrian MILNE 7 8 15 11 9 20 9 6 15 6 7 13 0 11 14 25 88 88 3
8 103 Stuart ROBERTSON 9 9 6 7 13 8 8 16 7 9 16 11 14 25 8 10 18 97 88 0
9 49 Alan TAIT 0 0 0 11 16 27 8 9 17 12 16 28 72 72 16
10 66 Martin BONNER 8 7 15 9 7 16 6 2 8 8 8 16 9 8 17 0 72 72 0
11 42 Alex MILNE 6 6 12 3 6 9 2 4 6 4 6 10 6 7 13 6 8 14 64 58 14
12 3 Fred WALTON 0 7 7 0 5 12 17 12 10 22 0 46 46 12
13 45 Euan BEGBIE 0 4 8 12 10 10 20 3 3 0 0 35 35 11
14 33 Paul MARTIN 0 5 8 13 5 7 12 0 0 10 10 35 35 0
15 88 Viney CHAN 11 16 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 8
16 28 David GREENAN 12 12 24 2 2 0 0 0 0 26 26 1
17 77 Ian BONTHRONE 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 19 19 19 7
18 75 Jack STRATHDEE 0 0 3 5 8 0 0 0 8 8 11
19 358 Stavros COSTA 0 0 4 3 7 0 0 0 7 7 1

Round 2 (AC) Round 3 Round 4 (AC) Round 5 Round 6



Super Lap Scotland - Class C - PROVISIONAL

Round 1 
Pos Car No. Name Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Total points Total DS Diff
1 46 George RIGBY 14 25 39 15 20 35 14 20 34 15 25 40 14 20 34 15 25 40 222 188
2 34 Blair McCONACHIE 15 16 31 11 25 36 15 25 40 14 20 34 15 25 40 14 20 34 215 184 4
3 89 Steven EYRE 0 12 12 24 12 16 28 12 14 26 11 12 23 11 14 25 126 126 58
4 63 Martyn HENRY 0 13 14 27 0 13 16 29 12 16 28 12 16 28 112 112 14
5 76 Robbie WYPER 0 14 16 30 13 14 27 0 13 14 27 13 13 97 97 15
6 40 Scott WALKER 10 12 22 0 0 0 10 10 20 0 42 42 55
7 4 Mark DAWSON 13 20 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 9
8 24 Kenny STEWART 11 14 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 8
9 3 Fred WALTON 12 10 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 3
10 84 Paul SHENNAN 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 11 11 11

Round 2 (AC) Round 3 Round 4 (AC) Round 5 Round 6



Super Lap Scotland - Class B - PROVISIONAL

Round 1 
Pos Car No. Name Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Total points Total DS Diff
1 55 Fiona KINDNESS 14 20 34 15 20 35 14 25 39 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 228 194
2 7 David LONG 13 16 29 12 16 28 13 16 29 14 16 30 14 16 30 14 14 160 146 48
3 56 Adam KINDNESS 15 25 40 0 0 11 14 25 13 14 27 0 92 92 54
4 99 Andy GORDON 0 0 0 13 20 33 12 20 32 0 65 65 27
5 20 Hamish GORDON 0 13 13 15 20 35 0 0 0 48 48 17
6 95 Wayne SUTHERLAND 0 14 25 39 0 0 0 0 39 39 9
7 52 Rob ATTWOOD 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 12 12 27

Round 2 (AC) Round 3 Round 4 (AC) Round 5 Round 6



Super Lap Scotland - Class A - PROVISIONAL

Round 1 
Pos Car No. Name Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Total points Total DS Diff
1 32 John STEVENSON 0 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 13 25 38 15 20 35 193 193
2 29 Archie BAIN 14 25 39 14 14 13 20 33 14 20 34 15 20 35 13 16 29 184 170 23
3 65 Sam ELASSAR 13 16 29 13 20 33 14 16 30 13 16 29 14 16 30 12 14 26 177 151 19
4 51 Colin DORWARD 15 20 35 12 12 12 12 0 0 14 25 39 98 98 53

Round 2 (AC) Round 3 Round 4 (AC) Round 5 Round 6



Super Lap Scotland - Class Pro - PROVISIONAL

Round 1 
Pos Car No. Name Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Total points Total DS Diff
1 62 Paul RANKIN 15 25 40 15 25 40 14 25 39 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 239 200
2 80 Andrew BARBOUR 0 13 16 29 13 20 33 14 16 30 14 20 34 13 16 29 155 155 45
3 79 Eric HOLMES 0 14 20 34 12 12 13 20 33 13 13 14 20 34 126 126 29
4 2 Steven DARLEY 14 14 12 12 24 10 16 26 11 12 23 12 16 28 0 115 115 11
5 37 Steven HUNTER 0 0 0 10 14 24 11 14 25 12 12 61 61 54
6 86 Clark SUTHERLAND 0 11 13 24 11 14 25 0 0 0 49 49 12
7 20 Hamish GORDON 0 14 14 0 12 12 0 10 10 36 36 13
8 14 Russ PATON 13 20 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 3
9 11 Ian DONALDSON 0 0 15 15 0 0 0 15 15 18
10 11 Matty LAWSON 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 11 4
11 63 Martyn HENRY 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 9 9 2

Round 2 (AC) Round 3 Round 4 (AC) Round 5 Round 6



Super Lap Scotland - King of the Hill - PROVISIONAL

Round 1 
Pos Car No. Name Class Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Q F Total Total points Total DS Diff
1 62 Paul RANKIN Pro 15 25 40 15 25 40 14 25 39 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 239 200
2 25 Alistair MOWAT E 14 20 34 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 234 200 0
3 55 Fiona KINDNESS B 14 20 34 15 20 35 14 25 39 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 228 194 6
4 32 John STEVENSON A 0 15 25 40 15 25 40 15 25 40 13 25 38 15 20 35 193 193 1
5 46 George RIGBY C 14 25 39 15 20 35 14 20 34 15 25 40 14 20 34 15 25 40 222 188 5
6 34 Blair McCONACHIE C 15 16 31 11 25 36 15 25 40 14 20 34 15 25 40 14 20 34 215 184 4
7 131 Keith COWIE D 10 10 20 15 25 40 14 25 39 14 25 39 15 25 40 15 15 193 178 6
8 21 Scott ROBSON F 12 14 26 15 14 29 15 25 40 14 20 34 15 25 40 14 20 34 203 177 1
9 100 Paul TOUGH D 13 20 33 14 20 34 15 20 35 15 15 14 20 34 14 25 39 190 175 2
10 15 Matt COLLINS E 15 25 40 14 20 34 14 16 30 14 20 34 14 20 34 0 172 172 3
11 29 Archie BAIN A 14 25 39 14 14 13 20 33 14 20 34 15 20 35 13 16 29 184 170 2
12 67 Marshall WISHART F 7 10 17 12 16 28 12 12 24 15 25 40 14 16 30 15 25 40 179 162 8
13 80 Andrew BARBOUR Pro 0 13 16 29 13 20 33 14 16 30 14 20 34 13 16 29 155 155 7
14 65 Sam ELASSAR A 13 16 29 13 20 33 14 16 30 13 16 29 14 16 30 12 14 26 177 151 4
15 78 David RYBOWSKI D 14 25 39 13 16 29 13 14 27 10 10 20 7 7 13 20 33 155 148 3
16 81 Ian PITMAN F 15 15 13 25 38 14 20 34 13 14 27 13 20 33 9 9 156 147 1
17 7 David LONG B 13 16 29 12 16 28 13 16 29 14 16 30 14 16 30 14 14 160 146 1
18 83 Fraser JAMIESON E 13 16 29 12 12 24 13 14 27 12 16 28 12 16 28 9 14 23 159 136 10
19 93 Allister PHILLIPS F 9 2 11 14 20 34 13 5 18 11 12 23 12 14 26 13 16 29 141 130 6
20 48 Robert JOBSON F 14 20 34 10 9 19 9 14 23 12 16 28 11 12 23 7 9 16 143 127 3
21 79 Eric HOLMES Pro 0 14 20 34 12 12 13 20 33 13 13 14 20 34 126 126 1
22 89 Steven EYRE C 0 12 12 24 12 16 28 12 14 26 11 12 23 11 14 25 126 126 0
23 26 Kevin KENSETT E 12 10 22 9 10 19 12 12 24 11 12 23 13 12 25 12 16 28 141 122 4
24 43 Stuart BUCHAN E 9 8 17 11 16 27 10 20 30 9 14 23 11 10 21 8 8 16 134 118 4
25 2 Steven DARLEY Pro 14 14 12 12 24 10 16 26 11 12 23 12 16 28 0 115 115 3
26 54 Steven McNAB F 13 25 38 11 10 21 11 11 7 8 15 8 9 17 10 12 22 124 113 2
27 63 Martyn HENRY C 0 13 14 27 0 13 16 29 12 16 28 12 16 28 112 112 1
28 44 Steven JEFFRIES D 0 12 14 26 11 12 23 13 20 33 13 16 29 0 111 111 1
29 64 Andrew CAMERON E 0 13 14 27 11 9 20 13 9 22 9 9 18 14 10 24 111 111 0
30 27 Paul WILSON F 11 12 23 9 12 21 10 16 26 10 10 20 9 6 15 0 105 105 6
31 41 Neil METHVEN F 8 16 24 6 7 13 8 10 18 9 5 14 10 10 20 12 14 26 115 102 3
32 51 Colin DORWARD A 15 20 35 12 12 12 12 0 0 14 25 39 98 98 4
33 76 Robbie WYPER C 0 14 16 30 13 14 27 0 13 14 27 13 13 97 97 1
34 5 Paul TOMLINSON D 5 9 14 8 10 18 7 9 16 9 14 23 10 12 22 9 9 18 111 97 0
35 56 Adam KINDNESS B 15 25 40 0 0 11 14 25 13 14 27 0 92 92 5
36 35 Stephen HENDERSON D 15 14 29 10 12 22 12 16 28 12 12 0 0 91 91 1

Round 2 (AC) Round 3 Round 4 (AC) Round 5 Round 6



37 13 Lewis SKENE E 10 14 24 0 0 8 10 18 10 14 24 10 12 22 88 88 3
38 69 Adrian MILNE D 7 8 15 11 9 20 9 6 15 6 7 13 0 11 14 25 88 88 0
39 103 Stuart ROBERTSON D 9 9 6 7 13 8 8 16 7 9 16 11 14 25 8 10 18 97 88 0
40 38 Chris HISLOP F 6 6 12 5 6 11 5 7 12 8 9 17 7 7 14 11 10 21 87 76 12
41 16 Martin KELMAN E 7 7 14 8 8 16 9 9 7 7 14 8 8 16 7 9 16 85 76 0
42 116 Craig DILLON E 11 12 23 10 9 19 8 10 18 10 4 14 0 0 74 74 2
43 49 Alan TAIT D 0 0 0 11 16 27 8 9 17 12 16 28 72 72 2
44 66 Martin BONNER D 8 7 15 9 7 16 6 2 8 8 8 16 9 8 17 0 72 72 0
45 99 Andy GORDON B 0 0 0 13 20 33 12 20 32 0 65 65 7
46 37 Steven HUNTER Pro 0 0 0 10 14 24 11 14 25 12 12 61 61 4
47 42 Alex MILNE D 6 6 12 3 6 9 2 4 6 4 6 10 6 7 13 6 8 14 64 58 3
48 86 Clark SUTHERLAND Pro 0 11 13 24 11 14 25 0 0 0 49 49 9
49 20 Hamish GORDON B 0 13 13 15 20 35 0 0 0 48 48 1
50 3 Fred WALTON D 0 7 7 0 5 12 17 12 10 22 0 46 46 2
51 40 Scott WALKER C 10 12 22 0 0 0 10 10 20 0 42 42 4
52 59 Simon McWILLIAM F 4 5 9 2 3 5 3 3 6 5 7 12 4 5 9 0 41 41 1
53 50 Gavin EDGAR F 0 3 4 7 1 6 7 6 6 12 6 8 14 0 40 40 1
54 95 Wayne SUTHERLAND B 0 14 25 39 0 0 0 0 39 39 1
55 132 Suzanne BUIST F 2 3 5 1 1 2 4 6 3 3 6 3 3 6 8 8 16 40 39 0
56 20 Hamish GORDON Pro 0 14 14 0 12 12 0 10 10 36 36 3
57 45 Euan BEGBIE D 0 4 8 12 10 10 20 3 3 0 0 35 35 1
58 33 Paul MARTIN D 0 5 8 13 5 7 12 0 0 10 10 35 35 0
59 23 Andrew COWIE F 5 7 12 7 7 7 8 15 0 0 0 34 34 1
60 4 Mark DAWSON C 13 20 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1
62 27 Paul WILSON E 0 0 0 0 0 13 20 33 33 33 0
63 14 Russ PATON Pro 13 20 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 0
64 358 Stavros COSTA E 0 0 0 4 5 9 5 6 11 6 7 13 33 33 0
65 31 Mike DUNLEVY F 0 8 8 16 6 9 15 0 0 0 31 31 2
77 53 Jamie GOUDIE F 3 4 7 1 2 3 4 4 4 4 8 5 4 9 0 31 31 0
67 22 Jordan IRVINE F 10 9 19 4 5 9 0 0 0 0 28 28 3
68 88 Viney CHAN D 11 16 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1
69 28 David GREENAN D 12 12 24 2 2 0 0 0 0 26 26 1
70 87 Andy TAYLOR E 0 0 0 6 6 12 7 7 14 0 26 26 0
71 24 Kenny STEWART C 11 14 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1
72 187 Nick COOK E 0 0 0 5 8 13 6 5 11 0 24 24 1
73 3 Fred WALTON C 12 10 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 2
74 77 Ian BONTHRONE D 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 19 19 19 3
75 17 Kevin HENDERSON E 8 9 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 2
76 11 Ian DONALDSON Pro 0 0 15 15 0 0 0 15 15 2
77 52 Rob ATTWOOD B 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 12 12 3
78 84 Paul SHENNAN C 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 11 11 1
79 12 James McELENY E 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 11 0
80 11 Matty LAWSON Pro 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 11 0
81 63 Martyn HENRY Pro 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 9 9 2
82 75 Jack STRATHDEE D 0 0 3 5 8 0 0 0 8 8 1
83 39 Martin PALMER F 0 0 0 2 2 4 2 2 4 0 8 8 0



84 18 Craig McDOWALL F 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0
85 358 Stavros COSTA D 0 0 4 3 7 0 0 0 7 7 1
86 60 Callum DRYBURGH E 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 3 4
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